# RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

4 . D.T 2042 025TE1	Patent and Trademark Office
Atty Ref/Docket No.: 2043.035US1	s: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademark	S. Please record the detection of receiving party.
1. Name of conveying parties:	2. Name and address of receiving party:
Brian Andrew Phillips, Chad Meredith Hurley, Greg	Name: eBay Inc.
Cervelli, Ki. Ching Wong, Paul Arthur Martin, Steve Chen and Yu Pan	Street Address: 2145 Hamilton Avenue
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	City: San Jose State: CA Zip: 95125
[]Yes [X]No	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? []Yes [X]No
3. Nature of conveyance:	
[X] Assignment [] Merger	
[] Security Agreement [] Change of Name	
[] Other	
Execution Date: May 18, 2004. December 1, 2004, September 29, 2004, May 14, 2004, November 10, 2004, September 27, 2004, November 20, 2004	
4. Application number:	
If this document is being filed together with a new app	plication, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.	
Serial No. 10/749,682, filed December 31, 2004	
Additional numbers attached? [ ]Yes [X]No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Janal M. Kalis	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Address: Schwegman, Lundberg, Woessner & Kluth, P.A. P.O. Box 2938	[ ]Enclosed [X]Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Minneapolis, MN 55402	<ol> <li>Please charge any additional fees or credit any over payments to our Deposit account number:19-0743</li> </ol>
DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
<del>-</del>	g information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true
Janal M. Kalis/Reg. No. 37,650	Signature Date
Name of Person Signing	Sighature Date  Total number of pages including cover sheet: 9

Fax documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

700135968

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 015425 FRAME: 0218** 

4 FRI 11:43 FAX

/ ttorney's Docket No.: 3801P116X

### **ASSIGNMENT**

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the 1 decisioned:

Brian Andrew Phillips; Chad Meredith Hurley; Greg Cervelli; Ki Ching Wong; Paul Arthur Martin; Steve Chen; Yu Pan

h reby sell, assign, and transfer to:

#### eBay Inc.

a Corporation of Delaware, having a principal place of business at 2145 Hamilton Ave., San Jose, California 95125 U. 3A ("Assignee"), and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest for the U tited States and all foreign countries, ir. and to any and all inventions and improvements that are disclosed in the application for the United States patent filed on December 31, 2003, and assigned Application No. 10/749,682 and is or titled:

## METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR FACILITATING SHIPPING VIA THIRD-PARTY PAYMENT SERVICE

ar i in and to said application and all design, utility, divisional, continuing, continuation-in-part, substitute, renewal, re saue, and all other patent applications that have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign of untries on any of said inventions and improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents that have be an or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said inventions and improvements; and in ar i to all rights of priority from the filing of said United States applications;

ag be that said Assignee may apply for and receive a patent or patents for said inventions and improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, as igns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the un lersigned will execute all design, utility, divisional, continuing, continuation-in-part, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said inventions and improvements; execute all rightful oaths, as ignments, power of attorney, and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said inventions and improvements and the history the reof; and generally assist said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions and improvements and for vesting title to said inventions and improvements, and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and

38: 1P116X

Page 1 of 2

**2**003

)4 FRI 11:43 FAX

- c ovenant with said Assignce, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant,
- r ortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by
- t e undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

1	ar b	Inventors	Please 5	ilen and	Date	Below :

5/18/04	A. May
Date	Name: Brian Andrew Phillips
Date	Name: Chad Meredith Hurley
Date	Name: Greg Cervelli
Date	Name: Ki Ching Wong
Date	Name: Paul Arthur Martin
Date	Name: Steve Chen
Date	Name: Yu Pan
Date	Ivame:
Date	Name:
Date	Name:
——————————————————————————————————————	Meme:

Assignment Document Return Address; BLAKELY, SOKOLOFF, TAYLOR & ZAFMAN LLP 12400 Wilshire Boulevard, 7th Floor Los Angeles, CA 90025 Telephone; (408) 947-8200

38 1P116X

Page 2 of 2

2004 FRI 14:25 FAX

cov nant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and logal representatives that no assignment, grant, mor gage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Fac	Inventor:	Planse	Sign :	ond '	Dete_	Relow:

Date	Name: Brian Andrew Phillips
17_/1   0	Name: Chad Meredith Hurley
 Date	Name: Greg Cervelli
Date	Name: Ki Ching Wong
 Date	Name: Paul Arthur Martin
Date	Name: Steve Chen
 Date	Name: Yu Pan
Date	Name:
Date	Name:
Date	]varne:
 Date	Name:

Assignment Document Return Address;
BLAKELY, SOKOLOFF, TAYLOR & ZAFMAN LLP
12400 Wilshine Boulevard, 7th Floor
Los Angeles, CA 90025
Telephone: (408) 947-8200

380: P116X

Page 2 of 2

Rach Inventor: Please Sien and Date Below:

2004 FRI 11:45 FAX

povenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

	:
Date	Name: Brian Andrew Phillips
Date  Q/29/c	Name: Chad Meredith Hurley Name: Grey Cervelli
Date	Name: Ki Ching Wong
Date	Name. Paul Arthur Martin
Date	Name: Steve Chen
Dare	Name: Yu Pan
Date	Name:

Assignment Document Return Address:
BLAKELY, SOKOLOFF, TAYLOR & ZAFMAN ILP
12400 Wilshire Boulevard, 7th Floor
Los Angeles, CA 90025
Telephone: (408) 947–8200

3 OPP116X

Page 2 of 2

Each Inventor: Please Sign and Date Relow:

Ø 019

FRI 11:48 FAX

ovenant with said Assignce, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, nortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by he undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Date	Name: Brian Andrew Phillips
Date	Name: Chad Meredith Hurley
Oate May 14,2004	Name: Greg Cervelli
Date Date	Name: Ki Ching Wong
Date	Name: Paul Arthur Martin
Date	Name: Steve Chen
Date	Name: Yu Pan
Date	Name:

Assignment Document Return Address: BLAKELY, SOKOLOFF, TAYLOR & ZAFMAN LLP 12400 Wilshire Boulevard, 7th Floor Los Angeles, CA 90025 Telephone: (408) 947-8200

1801P116X

Page 2 of 2

**2**027

2004 FRI 11:50 FAX

cov mant with said Assignce, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mo tgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the indersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Date	Name: Brian Andrew Phillips
Date	Name: Chad Meredith Hurley
Date	Name: Greg Cervelli
Date	Name: Ki Ching Wong
-  0 - 0 4 Date	Name: Paul Arthur Martin
Datc	Name: Steve Chen
Date	Name: Yu Pan
Date	Name:

Assignment Document Return Address: BLAKELY, SOKOLOFF, TAYLOR & ZAFMAN LLP 12400 Wilshire Boulevard, 7th Floor Los Angeles, CA 90025

Telephone: (408) 947-8200

2004 FRI 11:52 FAX

c -venant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, in ortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein convoyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

8	CD_INVENTOR	- Panac o	(I-) Land	Date	******
_					

Date	Name: Brian Andrew Phillips
Date	Name: Chad Meredith Hurley
Date	Name: Greg Cervelli
Date	Name: Ki Ching Wong
Date 9/27/2004	Name: Paul Arthur Martin
Date	Name: Steve Chen
Date	Name: Yu Pan
Date	Name:
Date	Name:
Date	Mame:
Date	N/ame:

Assignment Document Return Address: BLAKELY, SOKOLOFF, TAYLOR & ZAFMAN LLP 12400 Wilshire Boulevard, 7th Floor Los Angeles, CA 90025 Telephone: (408) 947-8200

Page 2 of 2

Fac Inventor: Please Sign and Dute Below:

2004 FRI 11:55 FAX

cov mant with said Assignce, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mor gage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the indersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

_	<u> </u>
Date	Name: Brian Andrew Phillips
Date	Name: Chad Meredith Hurley
 Date	Name: Greg Cervelli
Date	Name: Ki Ching Wong
Date	Name: Paul Arthur Martin
Date // / Z 0 / Z 0 0	Name: Steve Chen
Date	Name: Yu Pan
Date	Name:

Assignment Document Return Address.
BLAKELY, SOKOLOFF, TAYLOR & ZAFMAN LTP
12400 Wilshire Boulevard, 7th Floor
Los Angeles, CA 90025
Telephone: (408) 947-8200

116X וי 3801

**RECORDED: 12/03/2004** 

Page 2 of 2